August 11
August 12
August 15-16
August 18
August 19
August 21-23
August 25
August 26
Aug. 28-Sept 1
September 2
September 4
September 8
September 9
September 11-13
September 11
September 15
September 16
September 19
September 22
September 25-26
September 29
October 2-3
October 9-11

Varsity Schedule

Big Pasture
Lookeba-Sickles
Verden Festival
at Fletcher
Ninnekah

Verden Baseball
Fall 2025

Arapaho-Butler Tournament

Ft. Cobb
at Dover

Hydro Labor Day Tournament

at Riverside
OKC Mets

at Union City/OCA

Union City

Sentinel Tournament

AmPo
Canute

at Ninnekah
at Sterling
at AmPo

District Tournament

Drummond
Regional Tourna

ment

State Tournament

V/JH
V/JH

V/JH
V/JH
v

JH
JH/V
A\
V/JH
V/JH
V/V
JH/JH

JH/JH
VIV
V/JH
V/JH
VIV

<< <<

7/5
7/5

7/5
5/7

5/5
5/7

7/5
7/5
7/7
5/5

5/5
7/5
7/5
7/5

NN 99

5:00
5:00
TBD
4:30
4:30
TBD
4:30
5:00
TBD
4:30
4:30
TBD
4:30
TBD
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
TBD
5:30
TBD
TBD



