Verden Baseball Fall 2025 Varsity Schedule

August 11	Big Pasture	V/JH	7/5	5:00
August 12	Lookeba-Sickles	V/JH	7/5	5:00
August 15-16	Verden Festival	V	7	TBD
August 18	at Fletcher	V/JH	7/5	4:30
August 19	Ninnekah	V/JH	5/7	4:30
August 21-23	Arapaho-Butler Tournament	V	7	TBD
August 25	Ft. Cobb	JH	5/5	4:30
August 26	at Dover	JH/V	5/7	5:00
Aug. 28-Sept 1	Hydro Labor Day Tournament	V	7	TBD
September 2	at Riverside	V/JH	7/5	4:30
September 4	OKC Mets	V/JH	7/5	4:30
September 8	at Union City/OCA	V/V	7/7	TBD
September 9	Union City	JH/JH	5/5	4:30
September 11-13	Sentinel Tournament	V	7	TBD
September 11	AmPo	JH/JH	5/5	4:30
September 15	Canute	V/JV	7/5	4:30
September 16	at Ninnekah	V/JH	7/5	4:30
September 19	at Sterling	V/JH	7/5	4:30
September 22	at AmPo	V/JV	7	4:30
September 25-26	District Tournament	V	7	TBD
September 29	Drummond	V	7	5:30
October 2-3	Regional Tournament	V	7	TBD
October 9-11	State Tournament	V	7	TBD